



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 4535/2025

VIPHUL ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,
Mr. Rishabh, Mr. Trishla
Kumari and Ms. Asmita,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

***For referral to the Special Mediation Drive 'Mediation for
the Nation 2.0'.***

Ld. Counsel for the respondents submit that earlier the
mediation proceedings have failed and he is not willing to go
to mediation again. Accordingly matter be sent back.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/PU